

NORTHERN REGIONAL BEHAVIORAL HEALTH POLICY BOARD MEETING AGENDA February 26th, 2020 9:00 am to Adjournment

Meeting Location:

Division of Public and Behavioral Health 4150 Technology Way, 3rd Floor Hearing Room Carson City, NV 89706

Teleconference: 888-636-3807

Access Code: 7728116

Note: Agenda items may be taken out of order, combined for consideration, and/or removed from the agenda at the chairperson's discretion.

1. Call to order/roll call – Dave Fogerson, Interim Chair

Members: Dr. Robin Titus, Dave Fogerson, Amy Hynes- Sutherland, Taylor Allison, Sandie Draper, Dr. Joseph McEllistrem, Nicki Aaker, Dr. Ali Banister, Adrienne Renwick. Matt Law, Lana Robards, Sheriff Ken Furlong

PUBLIC COMMENT

2. (Action may not be taken on any matter brought up under this agenda item until scheduled on an agenda for a later meeting)

FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

3. Approval of Minutes from the Meetings on January 16, 2019, March 13, 2019, May 29, 2019, September 18, 2019, October 31, 2019, November 6, 2019, and December 24, 2019.

FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

4. Board nomination and vote for the new Chair and Vice Chair of the Northern Regional Behavioral Health Policy Board.

INFORMATIONAL

5. Presentation on Open Meeting Law (Julie Slabaugh, Senior Deputy Attorney General)



INFORMATIONAL

6. Board member updates on behavioral health concerns, initiatives, and successes in their area of specialty. (Board members)

INFORMATIONAL

 Regional Behavioral Health Coordinator Update on current local, regional, and statewide efforts and initiatives. (Jessica Flood, Regional Behavioral Health Coordinator)

FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

8. Strategic Planning- Board members will review current initiatives, projects and priorities identified in the 2019 Northern Regional Behavioral Health Policy Board Report, consider other initiative and projects, and vote on priorities for the Board to take action on in 2020.

PUBLIC COMMENT

9. (Action may not be taken on any matter brought up under this agenda item until scheduled on an agenda for a later meeting)



AGENDA EMAILED OR FAXED FOR POSTING AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

- Department of Health and Human Services: 4126 Technology Way, 1st Floor, Carson City, NV 89706
- Desert Regional Center: 1391 South Jones, Las Vegas, NV 89146
- Division of Public and Behavioral Health: 4150 Technology Way, 1st Floor, Carson City, NV 89706
- Elko County Library: 720 Court St., Elko, NV 89801
- Grant Sawyer Building: 555 E. Washington Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89101
- Northern Nevada Adult Mental Health Services: 480 Galletti Way, Sparks, NV 89431
- Rural Community Health Services: 727 Fairview Dr., Carson City, NV 89701
- Sierra Regional Center: 605 South 21st Street, Sparks, NV 89431
- Southern Nevada Adult Mental Health Services: 6161 W. Charleston Blvd., Las Vegas. NV 89146
- Substance Abuse Prevention & Treatment Agency: 4126 Technology Way, 2nd Floor, Carson City, NV 89706
- Washoe County Department of Social Services: 350 South Center Street, Reno, NV 89501
- Washoe County Complex: Central Conference Room, Bldg. C, 1001 East 9th St., Reno, NV 89512

On the internet – agenda and supporting materials

Department of Health and Human Services Website
 http://dpbh.nv.gov/Boards/RBHPB/Board_Meetings/2018/Rural_Regional/

 Nevada Public Notices: www.notice.nv.gov

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. In the event of videoconference technical difficulties, the meeting may be conducted by teleconference from the same location. If special arrangements are necessary, please notify Stephen Wood, Bureau of Behavioral Health Wellness and Prevention, in writing please send to, 4126 Technology Way, Suite 200, Carson City, Nevada 89706 or by calling (775) 684-5974 before the meeting date. Anyone who wants to be on the advisory council mailing list can sign up on the listserv at www.listserv.state.nv.us/cgi-bin/wa?HOME.

If you need supporting documents for this meeting, please notify Stephen Wood, Bureau of Behavioral Health Wellness and Prevention, at 775-684-5974 or by email at Swood@health.nv.gov